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YARA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL – RIYADH 
   Date: 11.12.2024                                                                                                                                                                  Circular No: 112/YIS/AS/24-25/112 

Dear parents, 

 

SUB : VACATION SCHEDULE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 FOR KG TO GRADE XII 
 

Kindly note the vacation schedule for the academic year 2025-26 as follows: 

 Ramadan Holidays     : 23rd March (Sunday)  to 3rd April 2025 (Thursday) - both days inclusive 

 Date of re-opening              :      6th April 2025 (Sunday) 

 Hajj Holidays                                     :      1st June (Sunday) to 10th June 2025 (Tuesday) - both days inclusive 

 Date of re-opening                :        11th June 2025 (Wednesday) 

 Summer Vacation                             :           6th July (Sunday)  to 21st August 2025 (Thursday) - both days inclusive 

 Date of re-opening                :        24th August 2025 (Sunday) 

 Winter Vacation                               :            21st December 2025 (Sunday) to 1st January 2026 (Thursday) - both days inclusive 

 Date of re-opening                :        4th  January 2026 (Sunday) 

Kindly note attendance of Grade IX – XII students (for the academic year 2025-26) is  mandatory on 24th August 2025, as perhaps they have to 

sign on the CBSE documentation to be forwarded to the Board without further delay. School shall not take any responsibility in the above said 

matter with regard to registration formalities in case of late reporting students. 

Further parents going on vacation are advised to return to Riyadh on time to ensure that your child/children don’t miss out on classes and fall  

short of mandatory attendance as stipulated by the board. 

 

Warm regards 

 

 

Mrs. Aasima Saleem     

Principal 
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